Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the clear typographical error in application number 76912243 previously recorded on Reel 003502 Frame 0485. Assignor (s) hereby confirms the correct application number is 78912243.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Enginivity LLC		103/08/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Enginivity LLC
Street Address:	9 Grapevine Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 2
City:	Lexington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02421-7062
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	l 78912243	ENGINIVITY ENGINEERING + CREATIVITY = QUALITY PRODUCTS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)935-7122

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-935-7100

Email: ataboada@moseriplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Alan Taboada Address Line 1: 1030 Broad Street

Address Line 2: 2nd Floor

Address Line 4: Shrewsbury, NEW JERSEY 07702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VSI/ET003

TRADEMARK

900104842 **REEL: 003764 FRAME: 0769**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan Taboada	
Signature:	/ Alan Taboada /	
Date:	04/23/2008	
Total Attachments: 5 source=VSIET003_Enginivity_Assignment#page1.tif source=VSIET003_Enginivity_Assignment#page2.tif source=VSIET003_Corr_Recordation#page1.tif source=VSIET003_Corr_Recordation#page2.tif source=VSIET003_Corr_Recordation#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003764 FRAME: 0770

(Rev 04/06)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
	DECODD ATION FORM COMPROSITION				
WSGL (rev. 10/01) TRA	DEMARKS ONLY				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Enginivity LLC	Name: ENGINIVITY LLC				
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation-State [] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Internal Address: Street Address: 9 Grapevine Ave., Suite 2 City: Lexington State: MA Zip: 02421-7062 [] Individual(s) Citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation-State [X] Other Delaware Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:[] Yes [] No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
2 N	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No				
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger					
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name					
[] Other					
Execution Date: March 8, 2007					
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 6 A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/912,243; 78/912,264; 78/922,433; 78/931,674; 77/047,909 Additional numbers attack 	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [5]				
Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109					
·	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$140:00				
	[] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-0804				
	8. Deposit account number:				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DON	I OT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and Name of Person Signing Stanley M. Schurgin Signature	m/n Date 3/15/07				
Total number of pages including cover she	eet, attachments, and document: [3]				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director U.S. Patents and Trademarks Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ENGINIVITY LLC, having a principal place of business at 9 Grapevine Avenue, Suite 2, Lexington, MA 02421-7062 (hereinafter Assignor), is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks which are the subject of United States and foreign registrations and applications for registration identified in Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business with which such marks are used;

WHEREAS, ENGINIVITY LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 9 Grapevine Avenue, Suite 2, Lexington, MA 02421-7062 (hereinafter Assignee), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations and applications for registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to the trademarks and the United States and foreign registrations and applications for registration identified in Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business with which such marks are used, such registrations as may result from such applications, and all renewals and extensions thereof, together with all rights of action and recovery for past infringement thereof;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this ______ day of ________, 2007.

ENGINIVITY LLC

Ti+10.

Hent of CEO

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003764 FRAME: 0772

SCHEDULE A

To Assignment dated March 8, 2007 between ENGINIVITY LLC and ENGINIVITY LLC.

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Mark
3 7 月 /912 , 243	U.S.A.	6/20/2006	ENGINIVITY & DESIGN
78/912,264	U.S.A.	6/20/2006	ENGINIVITY
78/922,433	U.S.A.	7/05/2006	ENFLOW
78/931,674	U.S.A.	7/18/2006	ENFLOW & DESIGN
77/047,909	U.S.A.	11/20/2006	ENERGY & DESIGN
5553491	European	12/14/06	ENFLOW & DESIGN
	China		ENFLOW & DESIGN
5527767	European Community	12/6/06	ENGINIVITY & DESIGN
09600113	Taiwan	1/8/07	ENFLOW & DESIGN
	China		ENERGY & DESIGN
096001112	Taiwan	1/8/2007	ENERGY & DESIGN

348692.1

RECORDED: 04/23/2008